Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Q51637

11-13-1998



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10087	5688 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 SEP 1998			
	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideaki NITTA, Kiyonari HASHIDZUME, Masaki TAKEUCHI and Kaoru IWATA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: TEIJIN LIMITED and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Internal Address: 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany Street Address: Same as above			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip			
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	1			
Execution Date: August 19, 1998				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
09 142786 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE			
Name Waddel A. Biggart Reg. No. 24,867	September 15, 1998 Date PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0484

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	1) TEIJIN LIMITED				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan				
Address(es))	2) Bayer Aktiengesell	schaft			
	D 51368 Leverkusen	Germany			
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, associate invention entitled ROCESS FOR THEIR PRODUCT:		
	relating to International Patent Applicat		and/or for which application for Lette	rs Patent	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on				
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specifie	:d	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared.	ation application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, lean requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirt including in the preparation and proceed, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to its acts of the a	I on said application and any continuation, he full term or terms for which the said Lancereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter d without charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, maintaining secution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or oth include but not be limited to executing all positions sworn testimony, and obtaining and	etters s said g and ance of ter legal papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Hideaki Notta (SIGNATURE)	Hideaki Nitta (TYPE NAME)	August 19, 1998 (DATE)		
	a Wiyonari Hashidgul	Kiyonari Hashidzume	August 19, 1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3 Masaki Takenchi	Masaki Takeuchi	August 19, 1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4) (SIGNATURE)	Kaoru Iwata (TYPE NAME)	August 19, 1998 (DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 09/15/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0485

(DATE)